# OP \$715.00 2341717

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468808

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Line 6, Inc.		04/01/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yamaha Guitar Group, Inc.
Street Address:	26580 Agoura Road
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2341717	AMP FARM
Registration Number:	4698666	AMPLIFI
Registration Number:	3646327	BACKTRACK
Registration Number:	5053107	FIREHAWK
Registration Number:	2865772	GUITARPORT
Registration Number:	5153645	HELIX
Registration Number:	5153646	HELIX
Registration Number:	2074516	LINE 6
Registration Number:	3194216	LINE 6
Registration Number:	3170023	LOWDOWN
Registration Number:	3978191	M13
Registration Number:	4020669	M5
Registration Number:	3978190	M9
Registration Number:	3705376	POD
Registration Number:	2969007	POD
Registration Number:	3966647	POD FARM
Registration Number:	3951293	POD STUDIO
Serial Number:	87639669	POWERCAB
Registration Number:	3832463	RELAY

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0568

900445827

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3115135	SPACE CHORUS
Registration Number:	3566868	SPIDER
Registration Number:	4262455	STAGESCAPE
Registration Number:	4223300	STAGESOURCE
Registration Number:	2254317	TUBETONE
Registration Number:	3124569	ÜBER METAL
Registration Number:	3202049	VARIAX
Registration Number:	2826999	VARIAX
Registration Number:	3194181	VERBZILLA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2023545232

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202.808.3470

**Email:** docketing@kelly-ip.com

Correspondent Name: David M. Kelly

Address Line 1: 1919 M Street N.W., Suite 610

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. Kelly
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Kelly/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=CA Secretary of State Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Inc. (826919xD1162)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0569



# Secretary of State Certificate of Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

AMDT-STK-NA

Name Change Only - Stock

IMPORTANT — Read instructions before completing this form.	
Filing Fee - \$30.00	
Copy Fees - First Page \$1.00 & .50 for each attachment page;	
Certification Fee – \$5.00	
Corporation Name (Enter the exact name of the corporation as it currently is	This Space For Office Use Only  2. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number
recorded with the California Secretary of State.)	a. , b.g.t. about the same and
LINE 6, INC.	C1428903
Incorporation being amended (e.g., "	lesignation assigned to the provision in the Articles of I," "First," or "A"). See instructions if the provision in the led does not include a number, letter, or other designation. ocument.
Item 3b: Enter the new corporate name.	
3a. Article1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to	to read as shown in Item 3b below:
3b. The name of the corporation is Yamaha Guitar Group, Inc.	
3b. The hame of the corporation is	
4. Approval Statements	
4a. The Board of Directors has approved the amendment of the Artic	les of Incorporation.
4b. Shareholder approval was (check one):	
By the required vote of shareholders in accordance with C total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the was more than 50%.	The number of shares
Not required because the corporation has no outstanding shi	ares.
5. Read, sign and date below (See instructions for signature requir	ements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)
We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Cali	
and correct of our own knowledge and we are authorized by California la	
APRIL 1, 2018 Z/	Marcus Ryle
Date Signature	Type or Print Name of President
and the same of th	Cucan Walf
Date Signature	Susan Wolf Type or Print Name of Secretary
ta di	

AMDT-STK-NA (EST 09/2016)

**RECORDED: 04/06/2018** 

TRADEMAR M. sos.ca.gov/business/be REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0570